
Page: 1 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

                               

       

MALUTI TVET COLLEGE (MTVETC)  

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS MTVETC 

REQUEST POTENTIAL BIDDERS FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF THE LAN 

INFRASTRUCTURE FOR BONAMELO CAMPUS  

TENDER NO. : PU4322/064 

Prospective Suppliers who are interested in participating in the aforementioned tender are invited to 

submit a proposal in full compliance to the requirement of this tender document. Completed 

documents with all attachments must be signed and submitted on the PURCO SA Website.  

Proposals in response to PU4322/064 THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF THE 

LAN INFRASTRUCTURE FOR BONAMELO CAMPUS - CLOSING DATE AND TIME FOR 

ONLINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS:  

The closing time and date for receipt for online tender PU4322/064 is at 11h00 on Wednesday,  

16 October 2024.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tender number PU4322/064 

Date issued 20/09/2024 

Tender closing date 16/10/2024 (16 October 2024) on Monday at 11h00 

Compulsory 
Information Session   

02/10/2024 (02 October 2024)              Time:  14h00 

Virtually online: Microsoft teams 



    Page: 2 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

1.1 DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS 

All Suppliers must submit their responses in the following format: 

 

Appendix 

Number 

Description  

of Appendix 

Requirement 

Appendix A RFP Document  A duly authorised representative must initial each 

page and the declaration signed in full. 

Appendix B SBD forms Fully completed SBD 1, SBD 4, SBD 8 and SBD 9 

forms 

Appendix C Completed 

technical 

specifications and 

pricing 

A signed copy of the print-out of each page of the 

electronic document 

Appendix D Proof of Bank 

Account 

Cancelled cheque or signed letter from bank not 

older than six (6) months 

Appendix E Company 

registration 

documents 

Company registration documents 

Appendix F Tax Pin An original valid Tax Pin 

Appendix G BBBEE 

certification 

A valid BBBEE certificate from a SANAS accredited 

agency or Auditor registered with the IRBA 

Appendix H ID Copy ID Copies of all directors / shareholders  

Appendix I Declaration of 

Interest 

Please sign point 9 of this tender document 

Appendix J Registration 

National Treasury 

(CSD) 

Provide a copy of the full report of registration on 

National Treasury Central Supplier Database. 

Appendix K COIDA Certificate Provide a valid COIDA certificate (Letter of good 

standing) 

Appendix L Accreditation by 

the Original 

Equipment 

Manufacturer 

(OEM) 

The bidder must provide with an accredited 

certification / competency certificate and/or 

recommendation letter from the original equipment 

supplier (OEM) stating that the bidder has in the 

past 12 months successfully supplied, installed, 

and commissioned the supplier’s equipment 

The response deadline is 16/10/2024 at 11h00. Only responses to this RFP received by due date 

and time will be considered.  No exceptions will be considered. 

 

 



    Page: 3 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

1.2 STAGE 1: EVALUATION OF FUNCTIONALITY 

Tenderers need to obtain a minimum percentage score of 70% and above in order to progress 

to the next stage of evaluation. 

 

FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA 
 

POINTS 
ALLOCATED 

Provide three (3) contactable reference letters 

 of contracts of similar nature or service 

 for the past five (5) years:  

 Letters must be clearly dated (Commencement, 
Completion and Duration)   

 
3 References verified     
2 References verified    
1 Reference verified     
No evidence provided                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
= 30 Points 
= 20 Points 
= 10 Points 
= 00 Points  

 
 
 
 
 

30 

Company profile (with a list of projects completed in the 
same Industry) 
10+ years’ experience 
4-9 years’ experience 
1-3 years’ experience 
Less than 3 years’ experience  

 
= 20 Points 
= 15 Points 
= 05 Points 
= 00 Points 

20 

Provide a comprehensive project plan 
 
Provided a project plan 
Did not provide  

= 30 Points 
 = 00 Points 

 
 

30 

Locality within the Free State 
 
Proof Provided          
None Provided                                                                                                                                                         

 
 
= 2 Points 
= 0 Points                                                                                                       

 
2 

Company organogram and ID copies 
 
Black women in management  
Youth in management and control 
People living with disabilities employed 

= 2 Points 
= 2 Points 
= 4 Points 

 
8 

Krone or Molex Accreditation for both the company and 
tecnician. Bidders should be accredited as per the 
requirements of the South African Bureau of Standards.  
 
Provided Accreditation for the company 
Provided Accreditation for the technicians 

 
 

= 5 Points 
= 5 Points 

 
 
 

10 

 
Total Points 

 
100 

 

 

 

 

 



    Page: 4 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

1.3 PU4322-064 SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF THE LAN INFRASTRUCTURE FOR 

BONAMELO CAMPUS 

Description Item DOQ QTY Amount Total 

Student Support Services 

 

Network 

 

New Krone UTP CAT6a Data Point 

complete Flush-Mount 

 

Per Point 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

1 Port RJ85 568A/B UTP Cat 6e 

Modules 

 

Each 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

Cut Out Cover Plats o-line Clipsal 

Easter Oke 

 

Each 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

BLANK YOKE PG 2 MOD S2 10005 

(CLIPSAL) 

 

Each 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

Krone Cat6a Fly lead ½ m 

 

Each 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

Krone Cat6e Fly lead 3 m 

 

Each 

 

38 

R R 

 

Services 

 

UTP testing and labelling (must be 

Supplied in Soft Copy) 

 

P/P 

 

38 

R R 

 

Network 

 

Krone 24 Way patch Pane PCB 

 

Each 

 

2 

R R 

 

Infrastructure 

 

Cabinet 15u Swing frame 100 collar 

Fan and Power Rail 

 

Each 

 

1 

R R 



    Page: 5 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

      

 

Labour 

 

Raul Bolts 8mm 

 

Each 

 

4 

R R 

 

electricity 

 

Dedicated Electrical Point for 

Cabinet 

 

Each 

 

1 

R R 

 

Network 

 

1 u Brush Panel 

 

Each 

 

3 

R R 

 

Aruba 

24 Port Switches where needed 

with 48x10/100/1000Base-T - RJ85 

POE + 4 Ports 

 

Each 

 

1 

R R 

 

Aruba 

 

Fiber SFP's SM -LC 

 

Each 

 

2 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

Fiber Tray ST 

 

Each 

 

1 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

Single-Mode Heavy Duty Duct 

Cable 4 Core 50/125 

 

Meter 

 

300 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

Installation of fiber 

 

Meter 

 

300 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

1 Meter ST- 50/125 Simplex Pig Tail 

UN-JACKETED 

 

Each 

 

2 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

ST Mid couplers 

 

Each 

 

2 

R R 

 

Fiber 

 

Splice Protectors 

 

Each 

 

2 

R R 

    R R 



    Page: 6 
 Confidential 
 
The information is the property of PURCO SA and is not to be used under any circumstances. Initial……….….. 
 

Fiber Fiber Splicing per Splice Each 2 

 

Services 

 

Optic Light Test per Fiber (OTDR) 

 

Per Fiber 

 

2 

R R 

Wire Duct Double Skirting for cabling Meter 18 R R 

 

Installation 

 

Installation of Network Points 

 

hour 

 

 

R R 

VAT R R 

SUB TOTAL  R R 

 


